Faculty Assembly

FA President’s Report
February 25, 2026



Upcoming Events:

 KNUST Farewell Reception, Thursday, Feb 26,
2:30-4:00 pm, Padovano Commons

» State of the College, Wednesday, March 4, noon,
Friends Hall. Reflections, March 5, 1 pm, Pavilion

* Presidential Speaker Series, Mic Check: Don LaGreca
‘92 Live at Ramapo, Monday, March 9, 1 pm, Pavilion
(RSVP requested)

* Faculty Scholarship Symposium, Wednesday,
April 1, 10:30 am, Padovano Commons

Lockdown Drill: Monday, March 30.



Prestigious Faculty Awards:
 Thomases/Provost’s Faculty Service

e Ceremony on April 8, 3 pm, York Room
 Nominations due March 1 (use form)

https://www.ramapo.edu/provost/research-and-
scholarship/prestigious-awards/

Commencement ‘26: Thursday, May 14 (Arching on
Wednesday, May 13). Participation form due on March
13.

https://www.ramapo.edu/commencement/
facultystaffinfo/



Spring ‘26 Student Research Symposia and Other
Showcase Events

* Scholars’ Day: Monday, April 13, 4-7:30 pm, Pavilion.
Application/abstract due by Friday, Feb 27.
https://www.ramapo.edu/scholarsday/

* Honors Symposium: Wednesday, April 15, 3:30-6:30,
Pavilion (posters due to Erin by March 26)

* DMC Fair: Tuesday, April 28, 5:00-7:00 pm, Pavilion.
Keynote speaker Eric Thorsen and poster presentations.
https://www.ramapo.edu/dmc/dmc-fair-registration-
form




Student Preparedness: Charge for Faculty led Task
Force/Working Group to be shared in advance of
endorsement vote at the April 8 FA meeting.

FAIR Working Group:

e Seeking input from faculty regarding their views on
college-level guidelines for academic integrity and
the use of artificial intelligence tools.

* FAIR is planning to engage faculty at FA/Faculty
Forum on April 8, then share final report at the April
29 FA meeting.
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